

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC04-387
LOWER TRIBUNAL NO.: 2D02-4757

AMERISURE INSURANCE
COMPANY

vs. STATE FARM MUTUAL
AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

K. MITCH ESPAT, ESQUIRE
Fla. Bar. No. 0145180
Smith Clark Delesie Bierley Mueller & Kadyk
P.O. Box 2939
Tampa, FL 33601
(813) 226-1841
Attorney for Petitioner Amerisure

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
REPLY TO RESPONDENT ' S ADDITIONAL STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF REPLY ARGUMENT	2
REPLY ARGUMENT	4
I. FLORIDA 'S NO-FAULT SCHEME IS NOT UNDERMINED BY A FAULT REQUIREMENT AS A PREREQUISITE TO REIMBURSEMENT IN 627.7405	4
II. LITIGATION COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROSECUTION OF A REIMBURSEMENT ACTION DO NOT JUSTIFY ARBITRARY CLASSIFICATIONS, PROCEDURAL AND SUBSTANTIVE DUE PROCESS DEPRIVATION OR THE ABROGATION OF FUNDAMENTAL COURT ACCESS RIGHTS..	5
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGES

Florida Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company v. Tropicana Products, Inc., 456 So.2d 549, 550 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984), rev. denied, 464 So.2d 554 (Fla. 1985) 7

Ivey v. Allstate Ins. Co., 774 So.2d 699 (Fla. 2000)..... 4

STATUTES

§627.7405, Fla. Stat. (2002) 1-6
